

Sophia Das and Hanna Lankler Launch The Rage Group: A Venture-Backed Model for Personal Branding

Turning Personal Identity into Tangible Business Results

NEW YORK, NY, UNITED STATES, February 11, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- In today's economy, attention is currency, and personal branding is the ultimate asset. Yet, while founders drive

"

Great brands don't emerge from clever marketing—they start with a relentless visionary solving a real problem. Our clients shape industries and lead movements and we ensure their brands reflect that."

Sophia Das

innovation, their personal brands often remain an afterthought. High-caliber branding is typically out of reach for early-stage startups, forcing founders to choose between growth and identity. Sophia Das and Hanna Lankler are changing that with The Rage Group, a personal branding and venture studio designed to invest in people as both brands and business leaders.

A New Model for Influence and Growth

The Rage Group operates on two fronts, combining personal branding expertise with a venture-backed model

to help entrepreneurs build scalable platforms for influence and success. The Rage Group helps founders develop personal brands that align with their business strategy, creating long-term opportunities for influence and growth. <u>RAGE Ventures</u> partners with early-stage startups, offering high-impact branding solutions through investment and equity-based models—allowing founders to scale without sacrificing identity.

This dual approach ensures that founders' identities become strategic assets, attracting investors, talent, and partnerships. "We empower founders to amplify their impact by aligning personal identity with business strategy," said Hanna Lankler, co-founder of The Rage Group. Investing in Purpose-Driven Entrepreneurs

The Rage Group works exclusively with visionaries whose missions extend beyond personal success. By amplifying their purpose through strategic branding and investment, Das and Lankler equip them to build businesses and legacies that inspire change.

The Future of Branding is Personal

As digital platforms redefine how influence is built, personal branding is no longer a luxury—it's leverage. The Rage Group is at the forefront of this shift, proving that investing in people is the future of business.

"With The Rage, we build founder influence. With RAGE Ventures, we give startups the brand firepower they need to scale," said Lankler. By merging strategy, storytelling, and high-impact branding, The Rage Group is setting a new standard for how founders and startups position themselves for success in the attention economy.

About The Rage Group

The Rage Group is a personal branding and venture studio co-founded by Sophia Das and



Sophia Das and Hanna Lankler

Hanna Lankler. It transforms personal branding into a platform for growth, innovation, and leadership. Through RAGE Ventures, the studio empowers early-stage founders by aligning personal identity with startup vision, creating a new model for investing in people.

About the Founders

Sophia Das, Founder & Managing Partner of The Rage Group, is an entrepreneur, angel investor, and brand strategist. After successfully exiting her first health tech startup, she has scaled highgrowth ventures across multiple industries. She also advises and invests in female-founded startups with socially responsible missions.

Hanna Lankler, Co-Founder and Managing Partner of RAGE Ventures, brings deep expertise in luxury retail and strategic branding. She has worked with brands like Chanel and Dior and founded Project Retail, which helped boutique businesses pivot online during COVID, creating sustainable digital revenue streams.

Hanna Lankler
The Rage Group
hanna@theragegroup.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn

Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/784047288

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.